
Connect with AZ Health Zone for Summer Food 
Outreach Support 

The AZ State Nutrition Action Committee's Summer Food Work Group has teamed up 
to increase participation in the Summer Food Service Program (SFSP). “Free Meals for 
Kids and Teens 0-18” is Arizona’s campaign to get the word out about SFSP. By 
working together, we can make sure families know about free summer meals. As part of 
the Free Meals for Kids and Teens campaign, AZ Health Zone coordinates an online map 
of Arizona’s SFSP sites, an outreach toolkit, and media advertising in the summer. 

We also provide outreach support directly to SFSP sponsors and site staff. 

Support varies by county, but here are some examples of what we offer: 
● Assisting you with writing simple outreach plans 
● Printing materials such as posters, flyers, and bookmarks 
● Brainstorming ideas for how to get the word out 
● Contacting media outlets and promoting throughout the community 
● Connecting you to groups to provide programming during meal times 
● Providing technical assistance to improve or expand meal service 

TURN OVER for AZ Health Zone staff contact information in your county 
 
 

 
 
 

About AZ Health Zone 
The AZ Health Zone is a network of partners, like county Cooperative Extension offices or local 
health departments, who support a community's efforts to improve access to food and safe places 
to be physically active. The AZ Health Zone comprehensive approach includes a combination of 

policy, systems, and environmental change (PSE) strategies, direct education, and social 
marketing efforts. We are also known as SNAP-Ed (the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 

Program – Education)



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
AZ HEALTH ZONE 

SUMMER FOOD CONTACTS 
Apache County 
Sterling Hancock 
sterlingh@arizona.edu 
(928) 337-2267 

Coconino County 
Theresa Kulpinski 
tkulpinski@coconino.az.gov 
(928) 679-7255 

Gila County 
Nikki Quarles 
narchibald@gilacountyaz.gov 
(928) 812-3996 

 
Graham County 
Cindy Pearson 
cpearson@arizona.edu 
(928) 985-8846 

Maricopa County 
Delmi Ortega 
dortega@arizona.edu 
(602) 827-8245 
Andrea Zechmann 
andrea.zechmann@maricopa.gov 
(480) 313-5892 

Mohave County 
Bree Daugherty 
daugherty@arizona.edu 
(928) 753-3788 x20 
Sarah Hancock 
hancos@mohave.gov 
(928) 753-0794 x4097 

 
Navajo County 
Lisa Reidhead 
lreidhead@arizona.edu 
(928) 524-6271 

Pima County 
Vaughn Vallejos 
vvallejos@arizona.edu 
(520) 621-1186 

Pinal County 
Kyle Lucas 
klucas928@arizona.edu 
(520) 836-5221 x220 

Yavapai County 
Sharmel Jordan 
sharmel.jordan@yavapaiaz.gov 
(928) 442-5570 

Cochise, Greenlee, La Paz, 
Santa Cruz, and Yuma Counties 

AZ Health Zone Statewide Staff 
azhealthzone@azdhs.gov 

 

This material was funded by USDA’s Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program - SNAP 
through the AZ Health Zone. This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 
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